of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith 
by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of six thousand two 
hundred and twenty dollars and ninety cents ($6,220.90), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to 
the payment of the bill of costs taxed before Honorable George B. Andrews, a Justice of the 
Supreme Court, First Judicial District, on May I, 1901, in the proceeding to acquire title to certain 
lands required for a public park in the Twenty-second Ward of The City of New York (Borough

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The Gity of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of six thousand 
two hundred and twenty dollars and ninety cents ($6,220.90), for the purpose of providing means 
for the payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 320 of the Laws of 1887, and section 
170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence

[...]

York Charter," the adoption, by the affirmative vote of three-fourths of all the members elected 
to each branch of the Municipal Assembly, of a joint resolution requesting the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment to authorize the issuance by the Comptroller of The City of New York, of 
special Revenue Bonds to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to defray the 
estimated cost of repairing and placing in proper condition for service the two fire-boats. 

Yours respectfully, 
J. J. SCANNELL, Fire Commissioner. 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and

[...]

authorizes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and 
for the purposes therein specified. 

Whereas, The Fire Commissioner, in a communication dated December 6, Igoo, has 
requested the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the issue of bonds to the amount 
of two hundred and fifty-eight thousand dollars ($258,000), for the purchase of sites and the 
erection of buildings thereon in the boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens ; and 

Whereas, It appears from a report of the Engineer of the Department of Finance to the 
Comptroller, dated March 52, 1901, that provision should be made for the cost of sites and

[...]

Charter, the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Whereas, The Fire Commissioner, in a communication dated December 6, Igoo, has 
requested the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the issue of bonds to the 
amount of two hundred and fifty-eight thousand dollars ($258,000) for the purchase of sites and 
the erection of buildings thereon in the boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens ; and 

Whereas, It appears from a report of the Engineer of the Department of Finance to the 
Comptroller, dated March 12, 1901, that provision should be made for the cost of sites and

[...]

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said motion. 
Which was decided in the affirmative. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisons of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding two hundred and forty-one thousand dollars ($241,000) for the purpose of provid-
ing means for the purchase of sites and the erection of buildings thereon in the boroughs of Brook-
lyn and Queens, for Fire Department purposes, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock

[...]

They recommend that the accompanying resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section i88, of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize the 
following expenditures: Three thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars ($3,760) for the pur-
pose of providing suitable help to organize and maintain an Emergency Hospital at Coney 
Island, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety dollars 
($14,490) for repairs, improvements, equipments, etc., necessary for the proper conduct of the 
Twenty-sixth Ward Hospital, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as an Emergency Hospital. 

BOARD OF ESTIMATE AND APPORTIONMENT, 
NEW YORK, May 7, 1901. 	S 

Hon. P. J. SCULLY, City Clerk: